
  

  

  

NOTICE  TO  MARINERS  

Project:  Dogger  Bank  Wind  Farm  

Developer:  Forewind  Ltd  

Contractor:  Gardline  Geosurvey  Ltd  

Date  of  Issue:  29  02  2012  

Vessel:  MV  Ivero  

  

  

Vessel  Contact  Details:  

Inmarsat Mini M 00 870 765056829 
 

Fleet 250  
 

00870773156271 

GSM (Party Chief) 0044 (0) 7823539185 
 

e-mail  master@ivero.gardline.co.uk  
Partychief@ivero.gardline.co.uk  
  

Call Sign  PCKA 
 

MMSI  246785000 
  

     

mailto:master@ivero.gardline.co.uk


Detail  of  Operations  

Geophysical  Survey  Operations  

Mariners  are  advised  that  the  M/V  Ivero  shall  performing  a  near-­‐shore  geophysical  survey  in  March  
2012.      The   survey   area   will   be   bounded   by   the   coordinates   shown   in   Table   1   and   displayed  
graphically  in  Figure  1.    At  the  landfall  in  the  east  of  the  survey  area  the  vessel  shall  be  bounded  by  
the  10m  depth  contour:  no  survey  work  shall  be  conducted  by  the  MV  Ivero  inside  of  the  10m  depth  
contour.    
  
It  is  expected  that  the  survey  shall  begin  on  3  March  2012  and  shall  last  for  approximately  2  weeks.  
  
A  fisheries  liaison  representative  shall  be  present  on  the  vessel.  
  
The  vessel  shall  work  during  daylight  hours  only.  
  
During  the  survey  the  vessel  will  be  operating  a  hull-­‐mounted  multibeam  echosounder  and  hull  
mounted  pinger.    No  equipment  will  be  towed  behind  the  vessel.  

  
Figure  1:  Above;  survey  area  plan  for  near-­‐shore  geophysical  survey  activity     MV  Ivero     



  

Point  ID  
WGS84  UTM31N   WGS84  Degrees  &  Decimal  Minutes  

Easting     Northing   Longitude     Latitude  
A   289361   5991430   0°  12.967'  W   54°  1.684'  N  
B   296729   5992734   0°  6.281'  W   54°  2.563'  N  
C   305603   5996113   0°  1.710'  E   54°  4.588'  N  
D   318751   6005178   0°  13.426'  E   54°  9.758'  N  
E   319550   6003305   0°  14.226'  E   54°  8.766'  N  
F   306622   5994386   0°  2.709'  E   54°  3.681'  N  
G   297321   5990454   0°  5.648'  W   54°  1.349'  N  
H   289592   5988491   0°  12.634'  W   54°  0.107'  N  

              Table  1:  Table  of  coordinates  for  near-­‐shore  geophysical  survey     MV  Ivero  

Distribution  List  

UKHO   hdcfiles@ukho.gov.uk  
ABP  Ports   bguyton@abports.co.uk  
Humber  Maritime  Rescue  Sub-­‐Centre   wm.humber@mcga.gov.uk  
Kingfisher  Information  Services   kingfisher@seafish.co.uk  
Kings  Lynn  Port  Authority   harbourmaster@portauthoritykingslynn.fsnet.co.uk  
Maritime  &  Coastguard  Agency   paul.townsend@mcga.gov.uk  
Port  of  Boston   rwalker@portofboston.co.uk  
Port  of  Wisbech   cdorrington@fenland.gov.uk  
Skegness  Lifeboat  Station   Skegness@rnli.org.uk  
Trinity  House   Navigation.Directorate@thls.org  
Wells  Harbour   harbouroffice@wellsharbour.co.uk  
Wells  Life  boat   coxswain@wellslifeboat.org  
Yarmouth  Coastguard   yarmouthcoastguard@mcga.gov.uk  
Yarmouth  Coastguard   Wm.yarmouth@mcga.gov.uk  
CEFAS   jon.rees@cefas.co.uk  
DEFRA  (Eastern  Fisheries  Inspectorate  Lowestoft)   lowestoft@mfa.gsi.gov.uk  
Eastern  Sea  Fisheries  Joint  Committee   mail@esfjc.co.uk  
The  UKHO   noticetomariners@ukho.gov.uk  
Andy  Hinton   andy.hinton@ukho.gov.uk  
DECC   robert.lilly@decc.gsi.gov.uk  
DECC   correspondence@decc.gsi.gov.uk  
Benjamin  Lander   benjamin.lander@marinemanagement.org.uk  
Lowestoft  Harbour  Master   Rmusgrove@abports.co.uk  

   nffo@nffo.org.uk  
Whitby  Lifeboat   whitby@rnli.org.uk  
Scarborough  Lifeboat   scarborough@rnli.org.uk  
Flamborough  Lifeboat   flamborough@rnli.org.uk  
Spurn  Head  Lifeboat   humber@rnli.org.uk  
Lowestoft  Lifeboat   lowestoft@rnli.org.uk  
Southwold  Harbour  Master   petersimmons@waveney.gov.uk  



North  East  Sea  Fisheries  Committee   paul.lane@eastriding.gov.uk  
Forewind  Operations  Manager   simon.franey@forewind.co.uk  

Forewind  Fisheries  Liaison  Co-­‐ordinator   n.proctor@precisionmarine.co.uk    

Forewind  Head  of  Operations  and  Safety   matilda.machacek@forewind.co.uk  

Forewind  Head  of  Offshore  Development   gareth.lewis@forewind.co.uk    

Forewind  Stakeholder  Manager   nikki.smith@forewind.co.uk  

Gardline  Project  Manager     julian.hanton@gardline.com  

Harbour  Master  ABP  Ports   pcowing@abports.co.uk  

North  Eastern  Inshore  Fisheries  and  Conservation  
Authority  (NEIFCA)     neifcawhitby@btconnect.com    

Holderness  Coast  Fishing  Industry  Group   holdernesscoastfig@live.co.uk  

  

Enquiries  

Any  enquiries  regarding  this  notice  should  be  direct  to:  

Simon  Franey  

Operations  Manager     Forewind  Ltd  

simon.franey@forewind.co.uk  

07818598066  

Or  

Nigel  Proctor  

Fisheries  Liaison  Contact     Precision  Marine  Survey  Limited  (PMSL)  

n.proctor@precisionmarine.co.uk  

07702730891  
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